

**ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO CR 2191 (OSCAR BURKETT RD.)**  
**SMITH COUNTY BID #: RFP-08-18**  
**BID TABULATION**  
 The Brannon Corporation 17144

**3/14/2018**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ANCHOR CONTRACTING, LLC		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY		B & E CONSTRUCTION, INC		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD.		L&L ASPHALT		BAKER & REID, LLC		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD, LTD	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Paving &amp; Drainage Improvements</b>																
3.4.2	Provide a <b>100% Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds</b> for Paving Improvements, in approved format, to Smith County, complete for	1 LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
3.4	Provide required <b>insurance</b> , including Liability Insurance, with the Owner and Engineer named as additional insured, complete for	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.9	Provide <b>Construction Staking</b> by Registered Professional Land Surveyor for pipeline construction activities, complete and in place for	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
100-A	Furnish all labor, tools, equipment, supervision, and any other requisite necessary for <b>Preparing Right-Of-Way</b> , including clearing & grubbing for street right of way, slope easements, utility easements, swales, berms, flumes, and lots, and including, but not limited to, removal of clearing and grubbing of trees, bushes, undergrowth, stumps, and other vegetation or debris, and for minor SITE GRADING to provide erosion control, in accordance with plans & specifications complete and in place, for	18.0 STA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00
100-B	<b>Remove and relocate</b> existing backflow prevention device and booster pump at approximate station 61+25 using licensed plumber, and coordinate for reconnection to Southern Utilities, complete and in place, for	1.0 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
100-C	<b>Remove and replace</b> existing septic system field lines using licensed installer, with new 4-inch lines with rock envelope, if encountered and as directed by engineer, (approx. station 63+00)	300.0 LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
104	Remove and dispose of <b>existing concrete including curb</b> , and concrete flume at intersection with Rhones Quarter Rd.	1.0 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
106	<b>Obliterate existing driveway</b> at Sta. 63+75 and regrade area for positive drainage, complete and in place, for	1 LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00
110	Furnish all labor, tools, equipment, supervision and any other requisite necessary to perform <b>Excavation (Roadway)</b> for street widening, and R.O.W. grading, including unclassified excavation, (density control), complete and in place, for	4,865 CY	\$ 6.70	\$ 32,595.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 33,325.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,892.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 43,785.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,975.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 30,163.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 53,515.00
132-A	Furnish and install <b>borrow for general fill</b> material (from off-site) as directed by owner, complete and in place, for	100 CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
132-B	Furnish all labor, tools, equipment, supervision, and any other requisite necessary to perform <b>Road Embankment (Final)</b> (density control), complete and in place, for	1,120 CY	\$ 7.75	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,440.00
160	Install <b>topsoil</b> to a depth of 4-inches (6,555 sy) on street parkways, easements, cleared lots, and temporary work areas complete and in place, for	6,555 SY	\$ 1.47	\$ 9,635.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,387.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,387.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,521.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,026.25
164.3.1	Furnish and broadcast <b>seeding</b> (Temporary) for erosion control (seed application rate=1.5#/1000 sf), (application area = 6,555 sy)(1 application), as directed by the Engineer, complete and in place for	6,555 SY	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,294.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 1,245.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 655.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,114.35	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,311.00
164.3.3	Furnish and install <b>Cellulose Fiber Mulch</b> (Premanent)(Hydro-mulch) Seeding for erosion control, in place and complete, for	6,555 SY	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,949.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,260.75	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,736.35	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,294.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,260.75
166	Furnish and apply <b>fertilizer</b> for erosion control (fertilizer application rate=15#/1000 sf)(application area = 6,555 sy)(1 application), as directed by the Engineer, complete and in place for	6,555 SY	\$ 0.10	\$ 655.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 655.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 655.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,638.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 655.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 393.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 655.50
169	Furnish, install, and maintain <b>Soil Retention Blanket</b> , in place and complete, for	1,930 SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,377.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,570.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,535.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,860.00
265-A	Re-grade, re-shape, excavate, and <b>prepare street subgrade</b> , as required, after storm sewer and utilities installation, complete and in place, for	1 LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
265-B	Furnish and apply <b>Flyash/Lime Tru-Blend Material</b> (70%Flyash-30% Lime) Application Rate= 40lbs/sy (Quantity calculated on 6,075 SY), complete and in place, for	122 TN	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 129.07	\$ 15,746.54	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,790.00
265-C	Install <b>Flyash/lime Tru-Blend Material</b> and compact subgrade to 95% standard proctor for streets (8-inches deep) (6-inches from back of curb) complete and in place for	6,075 SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,668.75	\$ 3.85	\$ 23,388.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,706.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 28,552.50	\$ 3.55	\$ 21,566.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 13,061.25
310	Furnish and install <b>prime coat</b> , as required, complete and in place, for	5,115 SY	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,370.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,787.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 7,928.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,836.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,787.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,974.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,672.50
334-A	Furnish and install 2-inch compacted thickness <b>HMAC Type "D" surface course</b> , (Quantity calculated on 5,115 sy + 10%), complete and in place, for	620 TN	\$ 101.00	\$ 62,620.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 73,780.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 70,060.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 81,840.00
334-B	Furnish and install 4- inch compacted thickness <b>HMAC Type "B" base course</b> , (Quantity calculated on 5,115 sy +10%), complete and in place, for	1,240 TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 147,560.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 135,160.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 137,020.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 162,440.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 157,480.00
351-A	Furnish and install <b>HMAC Driveway Transition</b> per driveway repair detail (2" Type 'D' on 2" Type 'B') as shown on General Notes sheet C2.0, (Quantity calculated on 405 sy +10%), complete and in place, for	98 TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 13,083.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,720.00
351-B	Furnish and install <b>Driveway Repair</b> for storm sewer crossing for existing private drive (14460 FM 2964) per driveway repair detail as shown on General Notes sheet C2.0, (Quantity calculated on 15 sy +10%), complete and in place, for	6 TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 3,678.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00
351-C	Furnish and install <b>12-inch crushed stone -TEMPORARY ROAD REPAIR</b> for storm sewer crossing, of existing County Road 2307 with 12" crushed stone, complete and in place, for	32 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 5,216.00
400-A	Furnish and install <b>select backfill</b> for storm sewer, as required, complete and in place, for	712 LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,265.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 1,723.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,990.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,176.00
400-B	Furnish and install <b>crushed stone bedding</b> for storm sewer, as required, complete and in place, for	90 CY	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,800.00
402	Provide <b>trench safety</b> protection per OSHA requirements for trenches greater than 5 ft. in depth, complete and in place, for	712 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,103.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,664.00
432.2	Furnish and install <b>Type 'R' Dry Riprap</b> (12-inch size stone) (depth = 18-inches), with geotextile-fabric, complete and in place, for	130 SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00
464-A	Furnish and install <b>24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe</b> , complete and in place, for	525 LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 59.30	\$ 31,132.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 34,650.00
464-B	Furnish and install <b>18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe</b> , complete and in place, for	175 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 6,868.75	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,275.00
464-C	Furnish and install <b>12-inch PVC</b> storm sewer pipe to extend existing drain to junction box B2, complete and in place, for	12 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00

**ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO CR 2191 (OSCAR BURKETT RD.)**  
**SMITH COUNTY BID #: RFP-08-18**  
**BID TABULATION**  
 The Brannon Corporation 17144

3/14/2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ANCHOR CONTRACTING, LLC		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY		B & E CONSTRUCTION, INC		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD.		L&L ASPHALT		BAKER & REID, LLC		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD, LTD	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Paving &amp; Drainage Improvements</b>																
465-A	Furnish and install standard 3-foot concrete <b>curb inlet</b> to connect to existing curb inlet H2 (3-ft. X 3-ft. I.D. x 5.68-ft. deep)(H2), including connection, complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,452.00	\$ 3,452.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
465-B	Furnish and install standard 5-foot concrete <b>curb inlet</b> (5-ft. X 3-ft. I.D. x 4.38-ft. deep)(A2), complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
465-C	Furnish and install standard 8-foot concrete <b>curb inlet</b> (8-ft. X 3-ft. I.D. x 6.13-ft. deep)(H3), complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
465-D	Furnish and install standard 10-foot concrete <b>curb inlet</b> (10-ft. X 3-ft. I.D. x 6.02-ft. deep)(H4), complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
465-E	Furnish and install standard 25-foot concrete <b>curb inlet</b> (25-ft. X 3-ft. I.D. x 3.01-ft. deep)(A1), complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,135.00	\$ 8,135.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,514.00	\$ 9,514.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
465-F	Furnish and install standard 4.0-foot x 3.0-foot (I.D.) concrete <b>junction box (B2)</b> , 7.22-foot depth, with 6-inch thick walls, with 24-inch riser and 24-inch grated ring & cover, complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
465-G	Furnish and install standard concrete <b>catch basin</b> (2.5-ft. X 2.5-ft. I.D. x 3.00-ft. deep)(B2), with traffic rated grate, with 24-inch wide apron, complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,709.00	\$ 3,709.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
465-H	Furnish and install <b>TOP</b> for standard 4-foot concrete <b>curb inlet</b> (4-ft. X 4-ft. I.D.)(G1), including inlet throat, gutter, and curb transition, complete and in place, for	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
467	Furnish and install standard precast concrete 3:1 sloped <b>safety end treatment</b> for 24-inch RCP, complete and in place, for	6 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
502	Provide <b>Traffic Control Plan</b> , complete and in place, for	6 MO	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
506-A	Comply with the <b>Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan</b> for construction activities by installing, maintaining, monitoring, and inspecting erosion control devices and providing the necessary documentation and record keeping for the SWPPP, complete and in place for	1 LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
506-B	Furnish, install, and maintain <b>silt fence</b> for erosion control, in place and complete, for	1,600 LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00
506-C	Furnish, install, and maintain <b>inlet sediment trap</b> at drainage structures for erosion control, in place and complete, for	8 EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
506-D	Furnish, install, and maintain <b>Straw Wattles</b> at drainage structures for erosion control, in place and complete, for	600 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
529-A	Furnish and install standard City of Tyler <b>6.5-inch concrete curb</b> and gutter, complete and in place, for	2,395 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 47,301.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 64,665.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,875.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45,505.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,875.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,530.00
529-B	Furnish and install standard City of Tyler <b>6.5-inch concrete curb</b> and gutter on North-South portion of Oscar Burkett Rd. (and as shown on plan sheet C5.4), including sawcutting and removal of existing pavement, complete and in place, for	376 LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,836.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,836.00
530-A	Furnish and install standard City of Tyler 6-inch thick reinforced <b>concrete driveway approach</b> including curb, complete and in place, for	242 SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 18,513.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,278.00
530-B	Furnish and install <b>Concrete Driveway Transition</b> for connection to existing concrete driveways with concrete pavement, and monolithic curb as indicated on plans, complete and in place, for	184 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,616.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,856.00
556	Furnish and install City of Tyler standard depth 4-inch <b>underdrain</b> with rock and geo-fabric, as required, complete and in place, for	200 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00
560-A	Furnish and install <b>Temporary Mailbox</b> during construction, complete and in place for	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,310.72	\$ 4,310.72	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
560-B	Furnish and install <b>Permanent Mailbox</b> after construction, complete and in place for	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,608.88	\$ 6,608.88	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
636-A	Relocate <b>existing signage</b> (stop sign) at intersection with Rhones Quarter road in accordance with MUTCD and TxDOT requirements.	1 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
636-B	Furnish and install <b>stop signs</b> for Barbee Rd. approach as indicated by plan sheets C4.2 and C5.4, complete and in place	3 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
666-A	Furnish and install permanent 4-inch White Solid <b>Retroreflectorized Pavement Markings</b> , Type II (with glass beads), complete and in place for	1,500 LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00
666-B	Furnish and install permanent 12-inch White Solid <b>Retroreflectorized Stop Bars</b> , Type II (with glass beads), complete and in place for	60 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 369.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
666-B	Furnish and install permanent cross hatch <b>Retroreflectorized Pavement Markings</b> , Type II (with glass beads), complete and in place for	125 SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00
666-C	Furnish and install permanent Traffic Arrows <b>Retroreflectorized Pavement Markings</b> , Type II (with glass beads), complete and in place for	6 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
8000	<b>CONTINGENCY TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND</b>	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL PAVING &amp; DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS:</b>			<b>\$ 698,968.45</b>	<b>\$ 723,244.85</b>	<b>\$ 739,089.48</b>	<b>\$ 741,223.00</b>	<b>\$ 756,343.00</b>	<b>\$ 790,141.80</b>	<b>\$ 865,440.25</b>							

**ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO CR 2191 (OSCAR BURKETT RD.)**  
**SMITH COUNTY BID #: RFP-08-18**  
**BID TABULATION**  
 The Brannon Corporation 17144

3/14/2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ANCHOR CONTRACTING, LLC		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY		B & E CONSTRUCTION, INC		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD.		L&L ASPHALT		BAKER & REID, LLC		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD, LTD	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Paving &amp; Drainage Improvements</b>																
<b>ALTERNATE UNIT PRICING</b>																
<b>FOR VARIOUS PAVEMENT OPTIONS WITH IMPROVED SUBBASE</b>																
110-B	Furnish all labor, tools, equipment, supervision and any other requisite necessary to perform unclassified <b>Excavtion (Roadway)</b> (density controlled) as necessary if select borrow is used as an improved subbase material, as required, for	1,350 CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 11,002.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,850.00
132-C	Provide <b>borrow</b> (density control) (8-inch depth) for improved subbase material (Min CBR=10) complete and (Quantity calculated on 6,075 sy), complete and in place, for	1,350 CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 23,287.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00
260-A	Furnish and apply <b>hydrated lime slurry</b> (Application rate: 40lbs/sy) (Quantity calculated on 6,075 SY) complete and in place, for	122 TN	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 21,533.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,570.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 25,010.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 42,090.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,450.00
260-B	Provide <b>Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed)</b> of subgrade (8-inch depth), if lime treatment is used as a stabilized subbase, complete and in place for	6,075 SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 23,388.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,706.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,337.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 28,552.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 28,552.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,150.00
275-A	Furnish and apply <b>Cement treatment</b> Application Rate= 40lbs/sy (Quantity calculated on 6,075 SY), complete and in place, for	122 TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 18,422.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 25,010.00
275-B	Install <b>Cement treatment</b> and compact subgrade to 95% standard proctor for streets (8-inches deep) (6-inches from back of curb) complete and in place for	6,075 SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,668.75	\$ 3.85	\$ 23,388.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,706.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 28,552.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,150.00
334-C	Furnish and install 3-inch compacted thickness <b>HMAC Type "D"</b> surface course <b>Virgin Mix</b> , (Quantity calculated on 5,115 sy + 10%), complete and in place, for	620 TN	\$ 104.00	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 122.75	\$ 76,105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 116.75	\$ 72,385.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 964,100.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 81,840.00

I, Rea S. Boudreaux, Professional Engineer, No. 61976 do hereby certify that the above (SEVEN) (7) sealed bids were received, opened, and read aloud in accordance with the advertised procedures and that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of the bids received.

*Rea S. Boudreaux*  
 Rea S. Boudreaux, P.E., No. 61976  
 Texas Firm Registration No. F-242  
 The C. T. Brannon Corporation

